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BENCH REQUEST NO. 40:

For each of the switches identified in your response to Bench Request No. 39, please state whether you own the switch, lease the switching capacity, use the switch on an unbundled or resale basis, or otherwise have obtained the right to use the switch on some non-ownership basis.  If you do not own the facility, please identify (a) the entity owning the switch and, if different than the owner of the switch, the entity with which you have entered into the lease or other arrangement, (b) the nature of the arrangement, and (c) whether the entity or entities are affiliates of yours, in the sense defined in paragraph 408, footnote 1263, of the Triennial Review Order.

RESPONSE:

See Confidential Response to Bench Request No. 39. 
Prepared by:
Dan Wigger, VP Engineering & Operations

Telephone:
707 284-4250
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BENCH REQUEST NO. 48:

Please state whether your are providing, or have plans to provide, through a wholesale, lease, or resale arrangement, capacity on any switches you own or operate in Washington state, or that you own or operate in another state and that you use to provide a qualifying service in Washington state, to another carrier for use in providing qualifying services anywhere in Washington state.  For each switch you identify in response to this bench request, please identify: 

(a) The CLLI code for the switch; 

(b) The make, model, age, and current software upgrades of the switch;

(c) The geographic location of the switch; 

(d) The geographic area served by the switch; including a list of all exchanges served by the switch; 

(e) The features and functions (including software upgrades) available in the switch; 

(f) The capacity of the switch, including:

(i) Percentage of switch capacity in use;

(ii) Percentage of switch capacity reserved for your own use and future use; and

(iii) Percentage of current and future capacity of the switch that will be made available for CLEC use.

(g) For each switch identified, please state in detail:

(iv) The anticipated service life of each switch;

(v) Whether you intend to use the switch for the full anticipated service life. 

(h) The rates, terms, and conditions under which you are making the switch capacity available;
(i) The identity of the other carrier, whether you are affiliated with  the other carrier, and if you are affiliated, the nature of the affiliation. 

RESPONSE:

ATG does not currently provide, nor does it have plans to provide, its switching capacity to another carrier for use in providing qualifying services.  

Prepared by:
Dan Wigger, VP Engineering & Operations

Telephone:
707 284-4250
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BENCH REQUEST NO. 55:

Please identify whether you are affiliated with Qwest in any way or with any other carrier (including intermodal providers) that serves the transport routes or connection points identified in response to Bench Request Nos. 50 and 53.  If so, please describe the affiliation.

RESPONSE:

ATG is not aware of any such affiliations. 

Prepared by:
Meredith H. Gifford, Legal Department

Telephone:
770-644-7774

WUTC Docket No. UT-033044

Advanced TelCom/Shared Comm. Responses to Bench Requests

November 26, 2003

BENCH REQUEST NO. 58:

Please provide a list of all recurring and non-recurring rate elements and rates that apply when a CLEC purchases UNE-L and special access, EEL, DS1, DS3, or dark fiber transport from a Qwest rate center to a CLEC rate center.

RESPONSE:  
See Qwest WN U-43, Interconnection Services Tariff, section 3 for unbundled network element pricing; Qwest FCC Tariff No. 1 for special access pricing (specifically sections 7.11, 7.12, and 7.18).

Prepared by:
Meredith H. Gifford, Legal Department

Telephone:
770-644-7774
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BENCH REQUEST NO. 62:

Please provide a list of all Qwest wire centers in Washington state, identified by name, address and CLLI code, at which you were denied the ability to connect a collocation arrangement to a collocation arrangement or facility belonging to another carrier.

RESPONSE:

ATG has no record of being denied the ability to connect a collocation arrangement to a collocation arrangement or facility belonging to another carrier.   

Prepared by:
Dan Wigger, VP Engineering & Operations

Telephone:
707 284-4250
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